Lief. 1171 Artikel 11710134 05/2025

A186

AUFBAUANLEITUNG - ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION




wuw QZIX8 Maldsias
ww 0Z1X8 HAsapuImay

QLM 1)

wuw QT [X8 M3JOS]aS
ww QT TX8 HAsepuimsy

QMMM )

Jauueds 19x00s uosexap ww Q9xg Ma.os19S
[9SSNIYISHIR1S JUBYSYISS ww Q9xg HIsepuImay

wuw G A3y ugjly wuw QpxXg maos xeds
ww g [3ssn|yassnquy| ww OpXxg agnesyosxeds

B @@HD/,//::::HUV
_J

ww QEXg MaJos peay asue|
ww ggxg agnesyosidoyyosuel4

wuw 09xg MaJos pesy asue|4

ww Q9xg agneiyosjdoyyosue|4

ww G*g Jaysem uleld
wuw g‘g 8qg1ayas-n

8 W INN
8 IN 1BHNA

L/

=

ww zg Jaysem ureld
ww gg 8q1isyos-n

O

ww QIX0p oIseq aplo
ww QTXQv dlseg Ja)9|H

O

wuw Qrxot ded apin
ww QTX0t Zlesjny Jsi9|9

\).)I/




0 Hinweis / Note:

Fur den Aufbau werden zwei Monteure
benttigt. Somit vermeiden Sie Beschadigungen
im Vorfeld.

Two persons are needed for the assembly. This
prevents damage in advance.




a Montage Plateau / Platform assembly

Flanschkopfschraube 8x60 mm
Flange head screw 8x60 mm

(@)D))W))W)))WWW




@ Flanschkopfschraube 8x30 mm

(o

4-Kant Metallkufe Schwertkufe

Gleiter Basic 40x10 mm Gleiter Aufsatz 40x10 mm

TS el

Y == =—— N




U-Scheibe 22 mm

Plain washer 22 mm

E»

e Montage Sitzpolster, Festes Element / Seat cushion assembly, fixed element

I \C
S~ S

oMIE—— — ¢

o= — ¢

ommE—— — ¢

A/ A
O . a\@))
an

ww QT [X8 Ma12S1aS
ww QT TX8 LISpUIMeD

)







@ Montage Sitzpolster, Schwenkelement / Seat cushion assembly, swivel element

\

W 09xg Maias]as
Ww Q9Xg }NIsapuIMaD

MMM RN D)\ )

ww G*g Jaysem ueld
wwg*g 9918yos-N

8 W INN
8 N JBSHNIN

o)

£

\I

(




wuw g8 Jaysem ule|d
wuwg‘g 8q18yds-N

Lo

_lg_--------

\
\

8 W INN
8 IN JSHNA

o) N

L

ww 09xg MaJosjas
wuw Q9xg Hlisspuimey

@ Montage Sitzpolster, Drehelement / Seat cushion assembly, rotary element




@ Funktionstest / Functional test

N

/ N\
1S
gE
@ Montage Riicken / Back assembly LE:
0
Gewindestift 8x120 mm ;00 é_’%
Setscrew 8x120 mm oS @ o=
£ Q.S
(I E 5

\
/

Ojm

Jb

N

2=
C

10






05/2020 Phoenix WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 69718127



